03-26-2003

PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	SEIS SEI SEIS SEIS	1	U.S. DEPARTMENT COMMER	
ОМВ No, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1023980	163	Patent and Trademark Of	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Ţ		of receiving party(ies)	
BRINE, INC.		Name: BRINE ACQUISITION CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) a	ittached?			
3. Nature of conveyance		Internal Address:		
() Assignment () Merger		Street Address: 27 Brewster Street		
() Security Agreement () Chang (X) Other Confirmatory Assignm		City: Newton State:	MA ZIP: <u>02461</u>	
Execution Date: February 28, 2003		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? () Yes (X) No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/395,659 09/945,075				
09/843,454 09/988,118				
Additional numbers attached? () Yes () No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be		involved: 4	аррисалона вно расента	
Name: David A. Lane, Jr. Telephone: (617) 832-1000		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$40.90 \$ 160.00	
Internal Address: Foley Hoag, LL	<u>P</u>	 ☼ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 155 Seaport Blvd		8. Deposit account r	number: <u>06-1448</u>	
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02210-2600</u>		Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focument.				
David A. Lone, Jr.	Jan Or Leve G	3	13/02	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

20/539544.1

Name of Person Signing

Date

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRINE, INC., a New Hampshire Corporation, sold and transferred its assets, including its rights to certain inventions described in the patent applications listed on Schedule A of this confirmatory assignment, to BRINE ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Massachusetts Corporation, on April 10, 2002; and

WHEREAS, BRINE, INC., executed an assignment to BRINE ACQUISITION CORPORATION to evidence the sale and transfer of its rights to said inventions on April 12, 2002 and recorded said assignment with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 16, 2002 at Reel/Frame No. 012589/0939;

BRINE, INC hereby confirms that said inventions and said patent applications were sold and transferred to BRINE ACQUISITION CORPORATION on April 10, 2002.

WITNESS my hand this day of _	Fifmery , 2003.
	By: Thomas Millely C10
	Name: THOMAS M. PELLETISA
	Title: CHIEF E, MANCIAL OFFICER

State of MASSACHUS ETTS)
County of SUFFOIR)

On this the ZB day of Terring, 2003, before me personally appeared, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires 10/18/2007

CHERYL ANN AUNDUNSON, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 18, 2007

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A BRINE, INC. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
09/395,659	12/14/99	Improved handle for lacrosse Stick
09/843,454	4/26/01	Lacrosse head pocket
09/945,075	8/31/01	Lacrosse head pocket
09/998,118	11/30/01	Snowshoe

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013515 FRAME: 0422